

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1256

Page 1, line 8, replace "A person" with "An individual eighteen years of age or older"

Page 1, line 8, replace "C felony" with "A misdemeanor"

Page 1, line 8, replace the second "person" with "individual"

Page 1, line 10, replace "an" with "another"

Page 1, line 11, replace "be false and frivolous" with "have no basis in fact or law"

Page 1, line 12, replace "A person" with "An individual eighteen years of age or older"

Page 1, line 12, replace "C felony" with "A misdemeanor"

Page 1, line 12, replace the second "person" with "individual"

Page 1, line 14, replace "an" with "another"

Page 1, line 16, replace "be false and frivolous" with "have no basis in fact or law"

Page 1, remove lines 17 and 18

Re-number accordingly